Pilot kick 2-port solenoid valve for water
PKW Series
● NC (open when energized)
● Working fluid: Water
● Port size: Rc1/2, Rc3/4, Rc1, 32 to 50 flange
*1 : When used at a pressure less than 0.05 MPa, the sealant may be unstable. Contact CKD in this case.
Operation is possible with zero differential pressure. Stainless steel body option is available.●  NC (open when
energized)

● Use in high humidity (95% or less) environment is possible
Mounting orientation
How to order
*   Glands for terminal box are available.
Contact CKD for details.
*2:   For Item      12, 14, 20, stainless steel (Item      C)
is not available.
Code Description
Port size
04 Rc1/2
06 Rc3/4
10 Rc1
12 32 flange
14 40 flange
20 50 flange
Body material
Blank Bronze
C (*2) Stainless steel
Coil option
Blank Open frame lead wire coil
3M HP terminal box (G1/2)
3N HP terminal box with lamp (G1/2)
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
3MC2704 AC100VPKW
VoltageD
Port sizeA
A
B
C
D
Fixed code (25 for PKW-20)
Body materialB
Coil optionC
A B
IN
OUT
EXA
FWD
HNB/G
USB/G
FAB/G
FGB/G
FVB
FWB/G
FHB
FLB
AB
AG
AP/
AD
APK/
ADK
DryAir
EX-
XPLNprf
XPLNprf
HVB/
HVL
S A
V B/
NAB
LAD/